

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1121/2018 & CrI.M.A.49495/2018

B. KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. N. Hari Haran, Senior
Advocate with Mr. S. Hari Haran,
Mr. Ramchandran, Mr. Raja and
Mr. Akshay Nagarajan, Advocates

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Ms. Neelam Sharma, Additional
Public Prosecutor for respondent-
State with Inspector Ritesh Kumr,
ISC/Chankaya Puri Crime Branch

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

ORDER
21.02.2019

%

In view of Supreme Court's order of 15th February, 2019, the hearing of this petition is expedited.

Both sides seek two weeks' time to prepare and exchange precise and concise synopsis of not more than six pages each alongwith relevant citations, if any, and to keep it handy at the time of arguments.

List for hearing on 20th March, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2019

S