

\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1121/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49495/2018

B. KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Mr. S. Hari
Haran & Mr. Arun Bhardwaj,
Senior Advocates with Mr.
Mehtaab Singh Sandhu & Mr.
Pratishat Kaushal, Advocates

Versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Ms. Neelam Sharma, Additional
Public Prosecutor for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

% **ORDER**
27.03.2019

List before another Bench on 1st April, 2019, after obtaining orders
from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MARCH 27, 2019
p'ma