



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1121/2018& CRL.M.A. 49495/2018**

B. KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. N Hariharan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. S. Hariharan, Mr. Amaan
Shreyas, MR. S. Rama Chandran, Ms.
Punya Rekha Angara, Mr. Prateek
Bhalla and Mr. Mueed Shah,
Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, ASC for State with
Insp. Pawan Kumar, ISC, Crime
Branch, Chanakya Puri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.02.2024

1. List on 18.03.2024 at 2:30 pm.
2. Interim orders to continue.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024/hs

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)