



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1121/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49495/2018 STAY**

B. KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Punya Rekha Angara, Mr. Aman Akhtar, Ms. Sana Singh and Mr. Vinayak Gautam, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with Inspector Pawan Kumar, ISC, Crime Chanakyapuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

27.05.2025

%

No time left.

List on 06.10.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 27, 2025/GS