



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1121/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49495/2018 STAY (VOL-2)**
B. KUMAR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. S. Ramachandran, Ms.
Punya Rekha Angara, Mr. Aman
Akhtar, Ms. Sana Singh, Ms.
Vasundhara Raj Tyagi, Mr. Arjan
Singh Mandla, Ms. Gauri
Ramachandran, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP.
SI Sanjay Kumar, ISC/Crime Branch.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
06.10.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

Re-notify on 02.02.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 6, 2025/vd/gs