



\$~78 to 81

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1078/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48815/2018

T P MALLIKARJUN .....Petitioner  
Through: Counsel (*Appearance not given*)  
versus

STATE .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP  
SI Sandeep, ISC Crime

~79

+ CRL.REV.P. 1121/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49495/2018

B. KUMAR .....Petitioner  
Through: Counsel (*Appearance not given*)  
versus

STATE .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP

~80

+ CRL.REV.P. 1140/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49744/2018

SUKASH @ SUKESH CHANDRASHEKHER .....Petitioner  
Through: Counsel (*Appearance not given*)  
versus

STATE .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP

~81

+ CRL.REV.P. 273/2019 & CRL.M.A. 5134/2019

TTV DHINAKARAN .....Petitioner  
Through: Counsel (*Appearance not given*)  
versus

STATE .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**12.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List these matters on 07.08.2026 before the Roster Bench.



3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**MADHU JAIN, J.**

**MAY 12, 2026/ys/Av**